Integral Block &
Bleed Valves
The best partner for value creation
We support the innovations of customers
>>
Catalogue No. S-LOK Jan.2023
• Integral Block & Bleed Valves
SSB & SDB Series Block & Bleed Valves

: This poppet type spring return valve has a Viton soft seal (Standard)
Integral Block & Bleed Valves •
A Ordering Information
[ sos1 FA H 14BBN H R32CBN H __ s_s~H __ P_K~H __ VT __ H~L_o~H __ s_s~
(1) (2) (3)
(1) Valve Model & Body Type
SSB : Single Block & Bleed {Floating)
SDB : Double Block & Bleed {Floating)
SSBT : Single Block & Bleed {Trunnion)
SDBT : Double Block & Bleed {Trunnion)
(4)
1 F : 1-piece Forged
2F : 2-piece Forged
3F : 3-piece Forged
(5)
(2) Bore & Valve Type (Primary - Secondary - Vent)
10: 10mm 32: 31.8mm
14: 14mm 38: 38.1mm
20: 19mm 50: 50mm
25: 25mm
B: Ball Valve
N : Needle Valve
0 : OS & Y Needle Valve
G : Gate Valve
(3) Connection Detail (Inlet - Pressure Class - Outlet)
R- : Raised Face
F- : Flat Face
-R
J- : Ring Type Joint
-N
BW- : Butt Weld
-G
SW- : Socket Weld
PE- : Plain End
(4)(8) Trim/ Body Material
S6 :SS316/316L
SSL: SS316L
S4 : SS304
D : UNS S31803
SD : UNS S32750
(5) Seat Material
TE: PTFE
T1 : GLASS 15% PTFE
T2: GLASS 25% PTFE
T3: CARBON 15% PTFE
T4: CARBON 25% PTFE
(6) O-Ring Material
NBR:NBR
HNB:HNBR
VT : VITON (FKM)
(7) Option
FS : Fire Safety
LD : Locking Device
AT: Anti-Tamper Key
SP : Sampling Probe
IQ : Injection Quill
: PT
: NPT
: PF
8 : 1/2" (DN-15)
12 : 3/4" (DN-20)
16: 1" (DN-25)
20 : 1-1 /4" (DN-32)
24 : 1-1 /2" (DN-40)
32 : 2" (DN-50)
S630: SS630
A400 : Monel 400
A625: lnconel 625
A825: lnconel 825
AB : AL-Bronze
PK : PEEK
PC : PCTFE
DEV: DEVLON

-382
Integral Block & Bleed Valves •
A Ordering Information
SMNF1 P H~_A_~H R8A8N H __ G_F ~H __ A_T ~H __ S_6 ~
(1) (2)
(1) Valve Model & Body Type
SMNF: Mono Flange Valves
(3) (4)
1 P : Block Valve
2P : Single Block & Bleed Valves
3P : Double Block & Bleed Valves
(5)
(2) Valve Type (Primary - Secondary - Vent)
Valve type Primary Valve
A Bolted Needle
1P
B OS&Y Needle
A Bolted Needle
2P
B OS&Y Needle
A Bolted Needle
3P B OS&Y Needle
C OS&Y Needle
(3) Connection Detail (Inlet - Pressure Class - Outlet)
R- : Raised Face
F- : Flat Face
J- : Ring Type Joint
(4) Packing Material
TE: PTFE
GF : GRAPHITE
(5) Option
FS : Fire Safety
LD : Locking Device
AT: Anti-Tamper Key
WP: Vent Plug
(6) Body Material
S6 :SS316/316L
SSL: SS316L
S4 : SS304
D : UNS S31803
SD : UNS S32750
-R : PT
-N : NPT
-G : PF
8 : 1/2" (DN-15)
12 : 3/4" (DN-20)
16: 1" (DN-25)
20 : 1-1 /4" (DN-32)
24: 1-1/2" (DN-40)
32 : 2" (DN-50)
FEA : Fugitive Class-A
FEB : Fugitive Class-B
V4N : Vent 1/4" NPT
S630: SS630
A400 : Monel 400
A625: lnconel 625
A825: lnconel 825
AB : AL-Bronze
Secondary Valve
-
-
-
-
Bolted Needle
Bolted Needle
OS&Y Needle
A: CLASS 150
B: CLASS 300
C: CLASS 600
D: CLASS 900
E : CLASS 1500
F : CLASS 2500
LF2 : A350 LF2